
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
11:32:29CET
20 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
Aspmyra - Bodø

FK Bodø/Glimt 1 1st leg 2 FC Twente
FK Bodø/Glimt win 6 - 4 on aggregate after extra time

5 (0)
Half-Time

12 Nikita Haikin   
2 Villads Nielsen
6 Jostein Gundersen   
7 Patrick Berg
9 Kasper Høgh

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg
14 Ulrik Saltnes
15 Fredrik André Bjørkan
20 Fredrik Sjøvold
23 Jens Petter Hauge
26 Håkon Evjen

1 Julian Faye Lund   
44 Magnus Brøndbo   
4 Odin Bjørtuft
5 Brice Wembangomo
8 Sondre Auklend

19 Sondre Brunstad Fet
21 Andreas Helmersen
25 Isak Dybvik Määttä
27 Sondre Sørli
77 Mikkel Bro Hansen
94 August Mikkelsen
95 Jeppe Jensen

Coach:

Kjetil Knutsen
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 7 5

Attempts on target 3 3

Saves 1 0

Corners 6 1

Offsides 2 0

Fouls committed 3 5

Fouls suffered 1 3

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 69% 75%

Ball in play 22'57" 23'26"

Total ball in play 33'07" 31'22"

Referee:

Alejandro Hernández (ESP)
Assistant referees:

José Naranjo (ESP)
Diego Sánchez Rojo (ESP)
Fourth official:

Guillermo Cuadra (ESP)
UEFA delegate:

Jacques Antenen (SUI)

18:45CET

45'

90'

7' Y 2 Mees Hilgers

26' O 20 Fredrik Sjøvold

1'03''

9 Kasper Høgh P 56'

14 Ulrik Saltnes Y 63'

19 Sondre Brunstad Fet
14 Ulrik Saltnes 72'
27 Sondre Sørli

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg 72'

4 Odin Bjørtuft
2 Villads Nielsen 79'

5 Brice Wembangomo
20 Fredrik Sjøvold 79'

21 Andreas Helmersen
9 Kasper Høgh 87'

58' Y 14 Sem Steijn

7'18''
2 Mees Hilgers O

5 Brice Wembangomo
14 Sem Steijn

(1)
Half-Time 2

1 Lars Unnerstall   
2 Mees Hilgers
3 Gustaf Lagerbielke
5 Bas Kuipers
9 Ricky van Wolfswinkel   

11 Daan Rots
14 Sem Steijn
18 Michel Vlap
23 Michal Sadílek
28 Bart Van Rooij
30 Sayfallah Ltaief

21 Sam Karssies   
22 Przemysław Tytoń   
4 Mathias Kjølø
8 Taylor Booth

10 Sam Lammers
17 Alec Van Hoorenbeeck
24 Juliën Mesbahi
29 Harry Kuster
32 Arno Verschueren
37 Naci Ünüvar
38 Max Bruns
41 Gijs Besselink

Coach:

Joseph Oosting
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 3 6

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 3 1

Corners 1 1

Offsides 1 0

Fouls committed 2 4

Fouls suffered 3 5

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 31% 25

Ball in play 10'10" 7'56"

Total ball in play 33'07" 31'22"

VAR:

Juan Martínez Munuera (ESP)
Assistant VAR:

Cesar Soto Grado (ESP)

1 2

Page 1 of 2



Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
11:32:29CET
20 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
Aspmyra - Bodø

FK Bodø/Glimt 1 1st leg 2 FC Twente
FK Bodø/Glimt win 6 - 4 on aggregate after extra time

5

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 14

Attempts on target 1 7

Saves 0 1

Corners 2 9

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 1 9

Fouls suffered 3 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 59% 69%

Ball in play 12'06" 58'29"

Total ball in play 20'21" 84'50"

Extra time

105'

120'

25 Isak Dybvik Määttä
27 Sondre Sørli 91' 91' 37 Naci Ünüvar

23 Michal Sadílek

91' 4 Mathias Kjølø
30 Sayfallah Ltaief

99' Y 28 Bart Van Rooij

102' 32 Arno Verschueren
18 Michel Vlap

1'33''

19 Sondre Brunstad Fet 111'

32 Arno Verschueren O 114'

106' 8 Taylor Booth
9 Ricky van Wolfswinkel

106' 10 Sam Lammers
11 Daan Rots

111' 38 Max Bruns
2 Mees Hilgers

1'10''

2

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 10

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 0 4

Corners 2 4

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 4 10

Fouls suffered 1 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 41% 31%

Ball in play 8'15" 26'21"

Total ball in play 20'21" 84'50"

Attendance: 6,417 2 2
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